## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

Lionel Hairston - Attorney At Law PO Box 238 - Dolton, Illinois 60419 708 692 0123 - 708 585 0249 Fax

### NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:

Monica Andrews Stewart. 15322 Hastings Drive Dolton, IL 60419



Doc# 2228657005 Fee \$41.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 10/13/2022 16:02 AM PG: 1 OF 3

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THE TRANSFER ON REATHINGER MENT (horoinefter referred to as a TOR)), which was completed and signed before
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date. October 5, 2022 by the property owner or owners where name(s) is fare: Monica Andrews Stewart
vhose name(s) is/are:, and currently live(s
it the street address of: 15322 Hasting's Drive in the City of: Dolton
and County of: COOK , in the State of: ILLINOIS with a
ip code of: 60419 , while being of sound mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s)
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to one following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is,
ire, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
ecorded on the date of: 01 28 1991 as document number: 91 - 041478 with the
proper County Agency in the County of: $\underline{\mathrm{COOK}}$ in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
ntended to transfer the following real property:
EGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES – WRITTEN BELOW or - SEE ATTACHED
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS NUMBER I
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 29 11 422 029 0000
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 15322 Hastings Drive - Dolton, IL 60419

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named

**BENEFICIARY** or **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

2228657005 Page: 2 of 3

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
rankie Stewart			
f PENECICIADIES		- Shaha Gillian - Caba da s	de d'Escard DENESIGNADES
Also, if there are multiple beneficing	aries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire the transfer, it should be BENEFICI.  VIVORSHIP -OR- TENANTS IN COM	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
n the event all of the above refere eplace them: CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)		ne owner/owners, the following CON  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	TINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
Oaniel Orlando Lyke	9		
, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here ourposes set forth.	by swear and affirm has the foregoi	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	ica Andrews Stewart	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
IGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	Conics Autis	S GNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
ATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	10 5 2022	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	
		S TO BE ATI ES, FO TO AND SIGNED IN	<del></del>
Ne, the undersigned witnesses, higned by the owner(s) as her, his presence of one another. We also	nereby certify that the foregoing TO , or their voluntary TODI in our pres o do now hereby swear and affirm to r owners, was or were, at the time o	ALL WITNESSES, AND A 1 'OTARY PUBLI DI was executed and signed on the sence, at the request of the individual hat we are signing our names to this of signing of sound mind and memo	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the s instrument with the belief ory, and free from any undue
KINT WITHESS NAME (A):	aretta Andrews Robertson	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	arie Lynn White
IGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	with # Lohner	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	VILLE TYM Wh
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	10 5 2022	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	10 5 2012
STATE OFILLINOIS	)	CATION SECTION:  DATE NOTARIZED:10 5 2	2022
COUNTY OFCOOK	)SS )		
the owner or owners, and witness subscribed on the foregoing instru	in and for said County, in the State a les, personally known to me to be th iment, appeared before me on the b it as their free and voluntary act, for	e same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and	OFFICIAL SEAL LIONEL HAIRSTON Notary Public - State of His

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

**Lionel Hairston** 

forth.

PRINT NOTARY NAME:

Notary Public - State of Illineis

ly Commission Expires 06/17/2026

2228657005 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **RIDER NUMBER 1**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT OF MONIC A NDREWS STEWART.

LOT 57 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 43 TO 70, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 119 TO 182, BOTH PACLUSIVE, IN HENNING E. JOHNSON'S MEADOW LANE SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TAX NUMBER	29 11 4/2 029 0000		
STREET ADDRESS	15322 Hastings Drive - Dolton, IL 60419		
	Colling Clark's Office		